
RACE  1 6:05 PM (R100,000) Turffontein --   1000m
1 59263 Dondoyaki 60 [ 2] S Moodley 10.9% F Bronkhorst 6.5%
2 7533 Midnight Miracle 60 [ 5] P Mxoli 11.6% S T Pettigrew 11.0%
3 7045 Amaze Me 60 [ 6] M Mbuto (4) 10.2% S J Gray 10.0%
4 0607 Sassy Lassie 60 [ 1] T Mayhew (1.5) 6.6% C Spies 7.4%
5  Korcula 60 [ 3] J Greyling 0.0% J J Van Vuuren 15.4%
6 35 Master’s Lady 60 [ 4] R Danielson 7.0% R R Magner 9.9%
7 3 On The Run 60 [ 7] G Lerena 25.0% J J Van Vuuren 15.4%
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 SELECTIONS  TURFFONTEIN  1000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1000M
 7 On The Run
 6 Master’s Lady
 2 Midnight Miracle
 1 Dondoyaki

1 Dondoyaki 33%
6 Master’s Lady 33%
7 On The Run 33%
2 Midnight Miracle 17%

1 Dondoyaki 33%
7 On The Run 33%
2 Midnight Miracle 17%

1 Dondoyaki 0:58.68
6 Master’s Lady 0:59.44
7 On The Run 1:00.65
2 Midnight Miracle 1:00.78
3 Amaze Me 1:01.04

Race Preview: Well-bred On The Run was backed on debut when finishing 3rd over this track and 
trip. She would have come on with the benefit of that run so should play a leading role with natural 
improvement expected. Dondoyaki, Midnight Miracle and Master’s Lady all have the form and 
experience to trouble the selection. Watch betting on newcomer Korcula.

RACE  2 6:40 PM (R105,000) Turffontein --   1000m
1 46242 Simbine 60 [ 3] C Habib 8.7% C Binda 10.4%
2 427424 Bingo 60 [ 7] C Zackey 17.4% P F Matchett 9.6%
3 5775 So American 60 [ 5] C Murray 17.4% R Klaasen 11.9%
4 649 Willow Charm 60 [ 2] M Mbuto (4) 10.2% S J Gray 10.0%
5  District Attorney 60 [ 1] J Greyling 0.0% J J Van Vuuren 15.4%
6 6 Fifty Ways 60 [ 8] K Matsunyane 8.8% S T Pettigrew 11.0%
7  Single Combat 60 [ 4] R Danielson 7.0% R R Magner 9.9%
8 3 Brigitte Anne 57.5 [ 6] G Lerena 25.0% J J Van Vuuren 15.4%
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 SELECTIONS  TURFFONTEIN  1000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1000M
 2 Bingo
 8 Brigitte Anne
 1 Simbine
 6 Fifty Ways

8 Brigitte Anne 33%
2 Bingo 22%
1 Simbine 22%

1 Simbine 33%
8 Brigitte Anne 33%
2 Bingo 27%

1 Simbine 0:58.27
2 Bingo 0:58.60
8 Brigitte Anne 1:00.20
4 Willow Charm 1:00.22
3 So American 1:01.36

Race Preview: Simbine, Bingo and Brigitte Anne are closely matched on the form of their course-
and-distance meeting in early June, and there shouldn’t be much separating the trio again on identical 
weight terms. So American, Willow Charm and Fifty Ways have earning potential too. Watch the 
betting on newcomers District Attorney and Single Combat.

RACE  3 7:15 PM (R100,000) Turffontein --   1400m
1 66748 Lady Blunt 60 [ 5] J Gates 6.6% B Webber 9.2%
2 874 Taking A Risk 60 [ 3] K J Lihaba 5.4% M/a Azzie 14.4%
3 095 Sapphire Sun 60 [ 8] K A Brewer 7.6% P F Matchett 9.6%
4 0760 Nothing Compares 60 [ 1] S Moodley 10.9% F Bronkhorst 6.5%
5 5 Heavenly Good 60 [ 4] G Lerena 25.0% A P Peter 17.0%
6 3 Kensal Green 60 [ 7] P Mxoli 11.6% P F Matchett 9.6%
7 7 The Bonny 60 [ 2] G Dookhit (4) 6.1% P F Matchett 9.6%
8 62 Zahra Dominia 60 [ 6] J Penny 8.4% T Zackey 9.1%
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 SELECTIONS  TURFFONTEIN  1400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1400M
★	6 Kensal Green
 8 Zahra Dominia
 5 Heavenly Good
 2 Taking A Risk

8 Zahra Dominia 33% 8 Zahra Dominia 67% 1 Lady Blunt 1:24.22
8 Zahra Dominia 1:25.95
4 Nothing Compares 1:29.24

Race Preview: Zahra Dominia improved to finish a staying-on 2nd over track and trip last time 
and should play a leading role if making further progress. Heavenly Good will have benefitted from 
her introductory outing over 1160m and on pedigree this extended trip should be more to her liking. 
However, on the evidence of her eye-catching debut 3rd over 1200m, Kensal Green should also have 
more to offer stretching out to this trip with that experience to count on. Taking A Risk appeals most 
of the remainder.

RACE  4 7:50 PM (R150,000) Turffontein --   1400m
1 332301 Texas Red 60 [ 7] C Murray 17.4% R Klaasen 11.9%
2 531669 Melech 60 [ 5] C Zackey 17.4% R R Magner 9.9%
3 113340 Truth 58 [ 1] G Lerena 25.0% C Dawson 11.0%
4 744203 Fire ‘n Flames 54 [ 4] M Yeni 12.6% J S Roux 2.4%
5 968342 Gimmeanotherchance 52 [ 3] J Penny 8.4% M/m De Kock 15.6%
6 607551 Bacchus 50 [ 8] J Gates 6.6% F P Habib 13.4%
7 152887 Chestnut Bomber 50 [ 2] L Nhlapo 3.6% J J Van Vuuren 15.4%
8 570641 Argo Alley 50 [ 6] P Mxoli 11.6% S J Gray 10.0%
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 SELECTIONS  TURFFONTEIN  1400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1400M
 3 Truth
 1 Texas Red
 6 Bacchus
 4 Fire ‘n Flames

3 Truth 67%
1 Texas Red 44%
2 Melech 33%
6 Bacchus 33%
4 Fire ‘n Flames 23%

6 Bacchus 100%
3 Truth 60%
1 Texas Red 50%
8 Argo Alley 43%
5 Gimmeanotherchance 28%

8 Argo Alley 1:20.81
4 Fire ‘n Flames 1:22.17
5 Gimmeanotherchance 1:22.98
1 Texas Red 1:23.78
3 Truth 1:24.45

Race Preview: Truth had legitimate excuses for a disappointing last start in a Grade 3 over 1200m but 
a return to this distance without the headgear he wore last time will suit. Last-start winners Texas Red 
(best-weighted runner), Bacchus (unbeaten over track and trip), and Argo Alley, remain competitive 
under resultant penalties. Fire ‘n Flames and Gimmeanotherchance complete the shortlist.

RACE  5 8:25 PM (R120,000) Turffontein --   2850m
1 246230 To The Rescue 60 [ 7] C Zackey 17.4% S G Tarry 12.1%
2 511418 Mo Ment 59 [ 3] P Mxoli 11.6% B Webber 9.2%
3 95132 Enflame	 57 [ 5] S Moodley 10.9% C Dawson 11.0%
4 141744 Romeo’s Magic 56.5 [ 6] G Lerena 25.0% B Warren 10.0%
5 241482 Royal Mazarin 55 [ 4] J Mariba 0.0% J A Soma 15.6%
6 316105 Damova 54 [ 1] C Maujean 6.7% J A Soma 15.6%
7 356997 Arlington Action 53.5 [ 2] J Penny 8.4% T Zackey 9.1%
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 SELECTIONS  TURFFONTEIN  2850M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2850M
 1 To The Rescue
 2 Mo Ment
	 3	 Enflame
 4 Romeo’s Magic

3 Enflame 56%
5 Royal Mazarin 48%
1 To The Rescue 26%
2 Mo Ment 25%
6 Damova 22%

2 Mo Ment 100% 7 Arlington Action 3:04.70
2 Mo Ment 3:11.41
1 To The Rescue 3:11.93

Race Preview: To The Rescue and Mo Ment were outclassed in a Grade 3 last month but should fare 
better at this level. They’re closely matched on earlier form and there shouldn’t be much between them 
on these revised weight terms. Hard-knocker Romeo’s Magic has a bit to find on those rivals but is 
unexposed beyond 2600m. Lightly raced Enflame is maturing and also open to improvement over this 
extended distance. Royal Mazarin and Damova are veteran stayers with earning potential too.

RACE  6 9:00 PM (R150,000) Turffontein --   1800m
1 0 The Equator (ire) 60 [ 5] G Lerena 25.0% A P Peter 17.0%
2 917380 Hotarubi 58 [ 2] C Zackey 17.4% S G Tarry 12.1%
3 104114 King’s Express 54 [ 3] M Yeni 12.6% F P Habib 13.4%
4 008656 Wecangoallnight 54 [ 6] K Matsunyane 8.8% M/m De Kock 15.6%
5 000090 River Romeo 54 [ 1] S Moodley 10.9% M Pandaram 5.7%
6 089009 Street Art 54 [ 7] C Maujean 6.7% A P Peter 17.0%
7 660805 Royal Edition 54 [ 4] M Mbuto (4) 10.2% P P Labuschagne 4.7%
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 SELECTIONS  TURFFONTEIN  1800M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1800M
 3 King’s Express
 2 Hotarubi
 1 The Equator (ire)
 7 Royal Edition

2 Hotarubi 23%
6 Street Art 17%
7 Royal Edition 14%
5 River Romeo 13%

3 King’s Express 67%
7 Royal Edition 25%
6 Street Art 11%

6 Street Art 1:48.45
3 King’s Express 1:49.87
5 River Romeo 1:51.18
2 Hotarubi 1:51.19
7 Royal Edition 1:51.32

Race Preview: The Equator fluffed his lines on his eagerly anticipated South African debut but the 
lightly raced 5yo entire is held in high regard and open to improvement with blinkers refitted. Well-
weighted Hotarubi finished ahead of that rival last time and is weighted to confirm that form. Joint 
best-weighted King’s Express has thrived this year and won his last 3 starts outings over 1800m, 
so rates the one to beat on these favourable terms. Wecangoallnight, Street Art and Royal Edition 
could have more to offer off their reduced ratings.
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RACE  7 9:35 PM (R120,000) Turffontein --   1600m
1 657383 Skittles Skies 60 [ 1] C Zackey 17.4% P F Matchett 9.6%
2 114221 Princess Ilaria 60 [ 6] S Moodley 10.9% F Bronkhorst 6.5%
3 728003 Strewn Sky 59.5 [ 7] M Mbuto (4) 10.2% J S Roux 2.4%
4 575124 Eiffel Tower 58.5 [ 8] P Mxoli 11.6% S J Gray 10.0%
5 102513 Unsolved Riddle 58.5 [ 4] G Lerena 25.0% G J Maroun 10.7%
6 213443 Future Date 58 [ 5] C Habib 8.7% S J Gray 10.0%
7 650666 Peace Treaty 57.5 [ 9] C Murray 17.4% S G Tarry 12.1%
8 865564 Pocket Watch 57.5 [ 3] K J Lihaba 5.4% S T Pettigrew 11.0%
9 670202 Impact Investor 56.5 [ 2] K Matsunyane 8.8% R Klaasen 11.9%
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 SELECTIONS  TURFFONTEIN  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
 3 Strewn Sky
 4 Eiffel Tower
 2 Princess Ilaria
 9 Impact Investor

9 Impact Investor 67%
5 Unsolved Riddle 50%
3 Strewn Sky 43%
2 Princess Ilaria 33%
4 Eiffel Tower 21%

5 Unsolved Riddle 44%
6 Future Date 44%
9 Impact Investor 44%
2 Princess Ilaria 37%
3 Strewn Sky 33%

1 Skittles Skies 1:35.08
4 Eiffel Tower 1:36.12
2 Princess Ilaria 1:36.20
9 Impact Investor 1:36.53
7 Peace Treaty 1:36.69

Race Preview: Strewn Sky who caught the eye on his Highveld reappearance last time when staying 
on to finish 3rd over a shorter trip in his first start for the new yard. Last-start winner Princess Ilaria 
remains competitive under a 3-point penalty, while class-droppers Skittles Skies and Future Date, 
as well as bottom-weight Impact Investor, should make their presence felt too. Hard-knockers Eiffel 
Tower, Unsolved Riddle and Pocket Watch aren’t taken lightly either off their current marks.

RACE  8 10:15 PM (R150,000) Turffontein --   1000m
1 111006 William Robertson 62 [ 5] T Mayhew (1.5) 6.6% C Spies 7.4%
2 441107 Ziyasha 60 [ 6] C Murray 17.4% C Binda 10.4%
3 594060 Chocolate Soldier 56 [ 2] M V’rensburg 13.4% C Spies 7.4%
4 510121 Mount Pinatubo 56 [ 7] G Lerena 25.0% J J Van Vuuren 15.4%
5 109164 Ready To Charge 56 [ 4] S Moodley 10.9% M/a Azzie 14.4%
6 242222 Quantum Theory 54 [ 9] M Yeni 12.6% R R Sage 15.3%
7 103445 Dreamland 54 [ 3] C Zackey 17.4% M N Houdalakis 17.7%
8 642108 Frozen Fantasy 52.5 [ 1] K Matsunyane 8.8% R Klaasen 11.9%
9 490668 Sheldon 52 [ 8] L Nhlapo 3.6% J J Van Vuuren 15.4%
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 SELECTIONS  TURFFONTEIN  1000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1000M
 1 William Robertson
 4 Mount Pinatubo
 6 Quantum Theory
 7 Dreamland

4 Mount Pinatubo 78%
1 William Robertson 59%
6 Quantum Theory 40%
5 Ready To Charge 39%
2 Ziyasha 38%

4 Mount Pinatubo 100%
1 William Robertson 53%
5 Ready To Charge 50%
3 Chocolate Soldier 46%
7 Dreamland 46%

2 Ziyasha 0:55.76
9 Sheldon 0:56.09
7 Dreamland 0:56.10
3 Chocolate Soldier 0:56.31
1 William Robertson 0:56.51

Race Preview: William Robertson wasn’t disgraced in a 1200m Grade 1 last week. He won at the 
highest level over this track and trip last season and is weighted to resume winning ways. However, 
progressive Mount Pinatubo will pose a threat a in his bid to preserve an unbeaten course-and-
distance record. Ready To Charge, Quantum Theory and Dreamland also have the form and 
experience at this level to acquit themselves competitively.

RACE  9 10:50 PM (R100,000) Turffontein --   1160m
1 710 One Tiger 60 [ 3] C Zackey 17.4% M/a Azzie 14.4%
2 827363 Valieva 58.5 [ 9] S Moodley 10.9% F Bronkhorst 6.5%
3 542253 Captain	Efficient	 58 [ 1] C Habib 8.7% F P Habib 13.4%
4 898000 Michael Faraday 56 [ 2] P Mxoli 11.6% G J Maroun 10.7%
5 724241 Phala Millions 56 [ 8] J Gates 6.6% B Webber 9.2%
6 506264 Golden Aspen 54.5 [ 4] M V’rensburg 13.4% C Spies 7.4%
7 814483 Mariachi Madness 54 [ 6] K Matsunyane 8.8% C Binda 10.4%
8 786595 Life Goes On 52 [ 7] J R Syster 8.7% C Binda 10.4%
9 599000 Sahara Dawn 50.5 [ 10] M K Katjedi 5.5% S G Tarry 12.1%
10 664809 Twice As Wild 50.5 [ 5] N Klink 5.3% G J Maroun 10.7%
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 SELECTIONS  TURFFONTEIN  1160M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1160M
 2 Valieva
 7 Mariachi Madness
 1 One Tiger
 5 Phala Millions

1 One Tiger 50%
7 Mariachi Madness 33%
3 Captain Efficient 27%
5 Phala Millions 21%
8 Life Goes On 14%

7 Mariachi Madness 33%
3 Captain Efficient 33%
5 Phala Millions 28%
6 Golden Aspen 15%
10 Twice As Wild 15%

2 Valieva 1:06.97
6 Golden Aspen 1:07.61
10 Twice As Wild 1:07.80
7 Mariachi Madness 1:07.94
8 Life Goes On 1:08.45

Race Preview: One Tiger failed to confirm the progress of his previous start (maiden win) last time 
but was subsequently gelded and remains open to improvement, especially with the blinkers removed. 
Phala Millions, Valieva and Captain	Efficient are hard knockers at this level with the means to play 
leading roles. Life Goes On, Mariachi Madness and Golden Aspen fit a similar profile so they can’t 
be taken lightly either.
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第  1 场 6:05 PM (100,000兰特)	 特夫方丹 -- 1000公尺
1 59263 丼烧 Dondoyaki 60 [ 2] 穆礼	 10.9% 布隆克	 6.5%
2 7533 午夜神迹 Midnight Miracle 60 [ 5] P索尼	 11.6% 佩迪格	 11.0%
3 7045 惊艳我 Amaze Me 60 [ 6] 蒙巴图(4)	 10.2% 格雷	 10.0%
4 0607 调皮女孩 Sassy Lassie 60 [ 1] 梅修(1.5)	 6.6% 施平斯	 7.4%
5  科尔丘拉 Korcula 60 [ 3] 格雷宁	 0.0% J维伦	 15.4%
6 35 主人女士 Master’s Lady 60 [ 4] 邓尼森	 7.0% 马勒	 9.9%
7 3 飞奔归来 On The Run 60 [ 7] 雷景勋	 25.0% J维伦	 15.4%
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佳选  特夫方丹  擅长1000公尺  1000公尺佳绩
	 7 飞奔归来

 6 主人女士

 2 午夜神迹

 1 丼烧

1 丼烧	 33%
6 主人女士	 33%
7 飞奔归来	 33%
2 午夜神迹	 17%

1 丼烧	 33%
7 飞奔归来	 33%
2 午夜神迹	 17%

1 丼烧	 0:58.68
6 主人女士	 0:59.44
7 飞奔归来	 1:00.65
2 午夜神迹	 1:00.78
3 惊艳我	 1:01.04

赛事预览: 种系优良的 飞奔归来 首次于此地同程中作战，状态返勇，最终获得季军，凭借那次

的经验，预计现状态应有所提升，今可扮演争胜主角。 丼烧、午夜神迹 和 主人女士 均具备一

定的经验与实力，皆有望于此场合中可与群驹一斗。 初次亮相的 科尔丘拉 值得留意临场彩池

动向。

第  2 场 6:40 PM (105,000兰特)	 特夫方丹 -- 1000公尺
1 46242 共生体 Simbine 60 [ 3] 哈彬	 8.7% 宾达	 10.4%
2 427424 宾果 Bingo 60 [ 7] 杰奇	 17.4% 马奇特	 9.6%
3 5775 酷美国 So American 60 [ 5] 麦伟利	 17.4% 克拉森	 11.9%
4 649 柳树魅力 Willow Charm 60 [ 2] 蒙巴图(4)	 10.2% 格雷	 10.0%
5  律区官 District Attorney 60 [ 1] 格雷宁	 0.0% J维伦	 15.4%
6 6 五十种法 Fifty Ways 60 [ 8] 马雅尼	 8.8% 佩迪格	 11.0%
7  单人对决 Single Combat 60 [ 4] 邓尼森	 7.0% 马勒	 9.9%
8 3 布吉安妮 Brigitte Anne 57.5 [ 6] 雷景勋	 25.0% J维伦	 15.4%
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佳选  特夫方丹  擅长1000公尺  1000公尺佳绩
	 2 宾果

 8 布吉安妮

 1 共生体

 6 五十种法

8 布吉安妮	 33%
2 宾果	 22%
1 共生体	 22%

1 共生体	 33%
8 布吉安妮	 33%
2 宾果	 27%

1 共生体	 0:58.27
2 宾果	 0:58.60
8 布吉安妮	 1:00.20
4 柳树魅力	 1:00.22
3 酷美国	 1:01.36

赛事预览: 共生体、宾果 和 布吉安妮 在6月初于此地同程的比赛中，均实力和状态不分伯仲，

此番在驮重量相似的情况下，应能跑的更接近。 酷美国、 柳树魅力 和 五十种法 均有可争得奖

金的实力。 初次亮相的 律区官 和 单人对决 也值得留意临场彩池动向。

第  3 场 7:15 PM (100,000兰特)	 特夫方丹 -- 1400公尺
1 66748 火焰女将 Lady Blunt 60 [ 5] 杰凯奇	 6.6% 韦伯	 9.2%
2 874 冒险一试 Taking A Risk 60 [ 3] 利哈巴	 5.4% 麦雅兹	 14.4%
3 095 蓝宝日晖 Sapphire Sun 60 [ 8] 布里维	 7.6% 马奇特	 9.6%
4 0760 无与伦比 Nothing Compares 60 [ 1] 穆礼	 10.9% 布隆克	 6.5%
5 5 天赐良机 Heavenly Good 60 [ 4] 雷景勋	 25.0% 彼得尔	 17.0%
6 3 肯萨尔绿 Kensal Green 60 [ 7] P索尼	 11.6% 马奇特	 9.6%
7 7 美丽骏马 The Bonny 60 [ 2] 杜基特(4)	 6.1% 马奇特	 9.6%
8 62 扎拉多米 Zahra Dominia 60 [ 6] 彭尼	 8.4% 赞斯奇	 9.1%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

佳选  特夫方丹  擅长1400公尺  1400公尺佳绩
★	6 肯萨尔绿

 8 扎拉多米

 5 天赐良机

 2 冒险一试

8 扎拉多米	 33% 8 扎拉多米	 67% 1 火焰女将	 1:24.22
8 扎拉多米	 1:25.95
4 无与伦比	 1:29.24

赛事预览: 扎拉多米 已有所进步，并在上仗于此地同程中争得亚军，表现出色，今能有所突

破，可扮演争胜主角。 种系优良的 天赐良机 首次于一场1160米的赛事中表现可取，今挑战较

长途的赛道应更合心意，将有一番大作为。 此外，肯萨尔绿 在首场1200米的赛事中，表现令

人瞩目，最终获得季军，凭借那次的经验，此番增程作战，有望发挥出更大的潜能， 争胜不

难。 冒险一试 也具备一定的竞争力，夺标欢呼声高。

第  4 场 7:50 PM (150,000兰特)	 特夫方丹 -- 1400公尺
1 332301 红德州 Texas Red 60 [ 7] 麦伟利	 17.4% 克拉森	 11.9%
2 531669 马雷奇 Melech 60 [ 5] 杰奇	 17.4% 马勒	 9.9%
3 113340 真相 Truth 58 [ 1] 雷景勋	 25.0% 许道升	 11.0%
4 744203 火焰 Fire ‘n Flames 54 [ 4] M也尼	 12.6% J洛斯	 2.4%
5 968342 再争胜 Gimmeanotherchance 52 [ 3] 彭尼	 8.4% 麦德扣	 15.6%
6 607551 巴楚斯 Bacchus 50 [ 8] 杰凯奇	 6.6% 哈比卜	 13.4%
7 152887 栗子炸弹 Chestnut Bomber 50 [ 2] L拿波	 3.6% J维伦	 15.4%
8 570641 艾格小路 Argo Alley 50 [ 6] P索尼	 11.6% 格雷	 10.0%
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佳选  特夫方丹  擅长1400公尺  1400公尺佳绩
	 3 真相

 1 红德州

 6 巴楚斯

 4 火焰

3 真相	 67%
1 红德州	 44%
2 马雷奇	 33%
6 巴楚斯	 33%
4 火焰	 23%

6 巴楚斯	 100%
3 真相	 60%
1 红德州	 50%
8 艾格小路	 43%
5 再争胜	 28%

8 艾格小路	 1:20.81
4 火焰	 1:22.17
5 再争胜	 1:22.98
1 红德州	 1:23.78
3 真相	 1:24.45

赛事预览: 真相 上仗于一场1200米级别3的赛事中，表现不尽人意，但情有可原，今返战于此地

同程中，且拆除马具作战应更为合适，可转位为赢。上仗已获胜的 红德州 （最佳驮重）、 巴
楚斯 （于此地同程中常胜军）和 艾格小路  均在评分条件下，具有一定的竞争力。 火焰 和 再
争胜 皆有望跻身前列。

第  5 场 8:25 PM (120,000兰特)	 特夫方丹 -- 2850公尺
1 246230 拯救队 To The Rescue 60 [ 7] 杰奇	 17.4% 泰利	 12.1%
2 511418 莫曼特 Mo Ment 59 [ 3] P索尼	 11.6% 韦伯	 9.2%
3 95132 燃烧 Enflame	 57 [ 5] 穆礼	 10.9% 许道升	 11.0%
4 141744 情圣魔术 Romeo’s Magic 56.5 [ 6] 雷景勋	 25.0% 沃伦	 10.0%
5 241482 马查林 Royal Mazarin 55 [ 4] 马里巴	 0.0% 索玛	 15.6%
6 316105 达摩瓦 Damova 54 [ 1] 莫吉恩	 6.7% 索玛	 15.6%
7 356997 阿灵顿 Arlington Action 53.5 [ 2] 彭尼	 8.4% 赞斯奇	 9.1%
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佳选  特夫方丹  擅长2850公尺  2850公尺佳绩
	 1 拯救队

 2 莫曼特

 3 燃烧

 4 情圣魔术

3 燃烧	 56%
5 马查林	 48%
1 拯救队	 26%
2 莫曼特	 25%
6 达摩瓦	 22%

2 莫曼特	 100% 7 阿灵顿	 3:04.70
2 莫曼特	 3:11.41
1 拯救队	 3:11.93

赛事预览: 拯救队 和 莫曼特 上个月于一场三级赛事中，都表现不太理想，但今于此级别中的

状态应有所提升，在此之前的表现实力皆不分伯仲，此次的驮重量在相似的条件下，均有机会

跻身前列。 力求突出的 情圣魔术 在近期与前两驹都有交手过，但从未挑战过2600米的赛事，

上阵此程具备一定的竞争力，有机会一展身手，值得留意。 参赛经验不多的 燃烧 现已渐入佳

境，今增程作战将有良多进展。 多才多艺的 马查林 和 达摩瓦 皆有着稳健的状态，具备争得奖

金的能力。

第  6 场 9:00 PM (150,000兰特)	 特夫方丹 -- 1800公尺
1 0 赤道之光 The Equator (ire) 60 [ 5] 雷景勋	 25.0% 彼得尔	 17.0%
2 917380 萤火虫 Hotarubi 58 [ 2] 杰奇	 17.4% 泰利	 12.1%
3 104114 王者快车 King’s Express 54 [ 3] M也尼	 12.6% 哈比卜	 13.4%
4 008656 玩乐整夜 Wecangoallnight 54 [ 6] 马雅尼	 8.8% 麦德扣	 15.6%
5 000090 情圣河 River Romeo 54 [ 1] 穆礼	 10.9% 潘达浪	 5.7%
6 089009 街头艺术 Street Art 54 [ 7] 莫吉恩	 6.7% 彼得尔	 17.0%
7 660805 皇家限量 Royal Edition 54 [ 4] 蒙巴图(4)	 10.2% 雷布查	 4.7%
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佳选  特夫方丹  擅长1800公尺  1800公尺佳绩
	 3 王者快车

 2 萤火虫

 1 赤道之光

 7 皇家限量

2 萤火虫	 23%
6 街头艺术	 17%
7 皇家限量	 14%
5 情圣河	 13%

3 王者快车	 67%
7 皇家限量	 25%
6 街头艺术	 11%

6 街头艺术	 1:48.45
3 王者快车	 1:49.87
5 情圣河	 1:51.18
2 萤火虫	 1:51.19
7 皇家限量	 1:51.32

赛事预览: 赤道之光 在南非的首战中，表现不尽人意，但它乃是经验尚浅的5岁良驹，今佩戴眼

罩作战，依然有更多的进步空间，有望一雪前耻，转位为赢。 驮重最佳的 萤火虫 在上仗中超

越了前驹，险胜一个名次，此次的驮重量适中，有望再次与前驹一斗，夺魁不难。 同样是驮重

最佳的 王者快车 今年之中的状态极佳，已于1800米的三场赛事中，皆取得了冠军头衔，今在

评分条件有利的情况下，可脱颖而出。 玩乐整夜、 街头艺术 和 皇家限量 均在评分上有下滑的

趋势，应能激发出更强大的潜力，皆能有所突破，值得留意。

第  7 场 9:35 PM (120,000兰特)	 特夫方丹 -- 1600公尺
1 657383 彩虹天空 Skittles Skies 60 [ 1] 杰奇	 17.4% 马奇特	 9.6%
2 114221 伊拉利亚 Princess Ilaria 60 [ 6] 穆礼	 10.9% 布隆克	 6.5%
3 728003 散落天空 Strewn Sky 59.5 [ 7] 蒙巴图(4)	 10.2% J洛斯	 2.4%
4 575124 艾菲尔塔 Eiffel Tower 58.5 [ 8] P索尼	 11.6% 格雷	 10.0%
5 102513 未解之谜 Unsolved Riddle 58.5 [ 4] 雷景勋	 25.0% 马隆	 10.7%
6 213443 未来 Future Date 58 [ 5] 哈彬	 8.7% 格雷	 10.0%
7 650666 和平盛会 Peace Treaty 57.5 [ 9] 麦伟利	 17.4% 泰利	 12.1%
8 865564 怀表 Pocket Watch 57.5 [ 3] 利哈巴	 5.4% 佩迪格	 11.0%
9 670202 潜力投资 Impact Investor 56.5 [ 2] 马雅尼	 8.8% 克拉森	 11.9%
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佳选  特夫方丹  擅长1600公尺  1600公尺佳绩
	 3 散落天空

 4 艾菲尔塔

 2 伊拉利亚

 9 潜力投资

9 潜力投资	 67%
5 未解之谜	 50%
3 散落天空	 43%
2 伊拉利亚	 33%
4 艾菲尔塔	 21%

5 未解之谜	 44%
6 未来	 44%
9 潜力投资	 44%
2 伊拉利亚	 37%
3 散落天空	 33%

1 彩虹天空	 1:35.08
4 艾菲尔塔	 1:36.12
2 伊拉利亚	 1:36.20
9 潜力投资	 1:36.53
7 和平盛会	 1:36.69

赛事预览: 散落天空 上仗于高原的1400米赛事中，首次为新马房作战，最终以季军完成比赛，

表现引人瞩目，上阵此程有望重现相同的水准，可脱颖而出。 上仗获胜的 伊拉利亚 尽管此次

有3分的评分劣势，但依然具备一定的竞争力。 降级参战的 彩虹天空 和 未来，以及驮重轻盈的 

潜力投资 于此程中皆有望收复前失，可跻身前列。 现已徘徊在胜利边缘的 艾菲尔塔、 未解之
谜 和 怀表 现处于的评分条件下，均不容小觑。

第  8 场 10:15 PM (150,000兰特)	 特夫方丹 -- 1000公尺
1 111006 威廉罗伯 William Robertson 62 [ 5] 梅修(1.5)	 6.6% 施平斯	 7.4%
2 441107 基亚沙 Ziyasha 60 [ 6] 麦伟利	 17.4% 宾达	 10.4%
3 594060 巧克力兵 Chocolate Soldier 56 [ 2] 李诚邦	 13.4% 施平斯	 7.4%
4 510121 平纳杜波 Mount Pinatubo 56 [ 7] 雷景勋	 25.0% J维伦	 15.4%
5 109164 预备冲 Ready To Charge 56 [ 4] 穆礼	 10.9% 麦雅兹	 14.4%
6 242222 量子理论 Quantum Theory 54 [ 9] M也尼	 12.6% 塞奇	 15.3%
7 103445 梦想乐园 Dreamland 54 [ 3] 杰奇	 17.4% 何力奇	 17.7%
8 642108 冰封奇缘 Frozen Fantasy 52.5 [ 1] 马雅尼	 8.8% 克拉森	 11.9%
9 490668 谢尔顿 Sheldon 52 [ 8] L拿波	 3.6% J维伦	 15.4%
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佳选  特夫方丹  擅长1000公尺  1000公尺佳绩
	 1 威廉罗伯

 4 平纳杜波

 6 量子理论

 7 梦想乐园

4 平纳杜波	 78%
1 威廉罗伯	 59%
6 量子理论	 40%
5 预备冲	 39%
2 基亚沙	 38%

4 平纳杜波	 100%
1 威廉罗伯	 53%
5 预备冲	 50%
3 巧克力兵	 46%
7 梦想乐园	 46%

2 基亚沙	 0:55.76
9 谢尔顿	 0:56.09
7 梦想乐园	 0:56.10
3 巧克力兵	 0:56.31
1 威廉罗伯	 0:56.51

赛事预览: 威廉罗伯 上周于一场1200米的一级赛事中，不曾落后太远，它在上季曾于此地同程

的赛事中，有过获胜的记录，尽管此番负顶磅，但依然具备一定的竞争力，有望再下一城。 然

而，潜力上乘的 平纳杜波 上阵此程足以构成不小的威胁，有机会在能于此跑道中，保持着不败

的记录。 预备冲、 量子理论 和 梦想乐园 均具备一定的实力与参赛经验，于此级别中皆具备一

定的竞争实力。

第  9 场 10:50 PM (100,000兰特)	 特夫方丹 -- 1160公尺
1 710 虎一 One Tiger 60 [ 3] 杰奇	 17.4% 麦雅兹	 14.4%
2 827363 瓦利瓦 Valieva 58.5 [ 9] 穆礼	 10.9% 布隆克	 6.5%
3 542253 效率队长 Captain	Efficient	 58 [ 1] 哈彬	 8.7% 哈比卜	 13.4%
4 898000 麦克之日 Michael Faraday 56 [ 2] P索尼	 11.6% 马隆	 10.7%
5 724241 法拉富人 Phala Millions 56 [ 8] 杰凯奇	 6.6% 韦伯	 9.2%
6 506264 黄金骑士 Golden Aspen 54.5 [ 4] 李诚邦	 13.4% 施平斯	 7.4%
7 814483 疯狂玛丽 Mariachi Madness 54 [ 6] 马雅尼	 8.8% 宾达	 10.4%
8 786595 生命继续 Life Goes On 52 [ 7] 赛斯特	 8.7% 宾达	 10.4%
9 599000 沙漠黄昏 Sahara Dawn 50.5 [ 10] 卡杰迪	 5.5% 泰利	 12.1%
10 664809 终极狂人 Twice As Wild 50.5 [ 5] 克琳	 5.3% 马隆	 10.7%
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佳选  特夫方丹  擅长1160公尺  1160公尺佳绩
	 2 瓦利瓦

 7 疯狂玛丽

 1 虎一

 5 法拉富人

1 虎一	 50%
7 疯狂玛丽	 33%
3 效率队长	 27%
5 法拉富人	 21%
8 生命继续	 14%

7 疯狂玛丽	 33%
3 效率队长	 33%
5 法拉富人	 28%
6 黄金骑士	 15%
10 终极狂人	 15%

2 瓦利瓦	 1:06.97
6 黄金骑士	 1:07.61
10 终极狂人	 1:07.80
7 疯狂玛丽	 1:07.94
8 生命继续	 1:08.45

赛事预览: 虎一 在取得生涯中的首胜后，却在上仗中未能达成预期的表现，但它在随后已阉

割，现状态应有所提升，并且拆除眼罩作战，将可取得第二次的胜利。 法拉富人、 瓦利瓦 和 

效率队长 均已徘徊在胜利的边缘，于此级别中，皆可扮演争胜主角。 生命继续、 疯狂玛丽 和 

黄金骑士 皆参赛过相似的赛事，实力亦不容小觑，均有机会跻身前列。
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